

**National Highway Authority of India versus
Bijender Singh and another**

Arb. Appeal No.229 of 2025

29.08.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
the respondents.

In terms of orders dated 06.06.2025,
counsel for the applicant/appellant prays for more
time to deposit the Award amount.

Needful be done within six weeks. List
thereafter.

29th August, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge