

NHAI Vs. Devender Singh a/w connected matters

**Arb. Appeal No. 511 of 2025 a/w Arb.
Appeal Nos. 10,13, 229 and 384 of 2025**

17.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Heard in part.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), list for continuation on **23.04.2026**.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

17th April, 2026
(sushma)